OIPETO	
MAR 0 3 2004 Re0.3 - 11 -Form PTO-1595RE(Rev. 10/02) $(Rev. 10/02)$ $(Rev. 10/02)$ $(Rev. 10/02)$ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005)10265Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 10265To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CARL F. LIEPOLD CRAIG M. AYKROYD JONATHAN DANIEL MCLIN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ANDIGILOG,INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	SUITE 100
02/17/2004 Execution Date:	City: CHANDLER State: AZ Zip: 85226
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applie A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/704,368	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	 ached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address:PO BOX 3064	8. Deposit account number:
City: CAREFREE State: AZ Zip: 85377-3064	
DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	
DONALD J LENKSZUS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	03/02/2004 Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with /2004 HLE333 00000066 10704368 Commissioner of Patents &	required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments a, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0181

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I,

CARL F. LIEPOLD an individual residing at 1635 w. Azaela Drive, Chandler, AZ 85248;

CRAIG M. AYKROYD, an individual residing at 43350 W est Fairways Drive, Maricopa, AZ 85239; and

JONATHAN DANIEL MCLIN, an individual residing at 2101 E. Vaughn Street, Tempe, AZ 85283 (individually and collectively referred to as **ASSIGNOR**) hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to

ANDIGILOG, INC. an Arizona corporation, having a principal place of business located at 7404 W. Detroit Street Suite 100, Chandler, AZ 85226, its successors and assigns (collectively referred to herein as "ASSIGNEE")

all right, title and interest in and to any and all subject matter of the invention(s) disclosed in the application for United States Patent Application serial number 10/704,368 titled

TEMPERATURE SENSING CIRCUIT

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 111/08/2003, and in and to said Application, all continuations, continuations in part and divisions thereof, and the exclusive right to make application for patents, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States of America and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. ASSIGNOR requests the applicable official having authority to issue patents or corresponding rights to issue same on the subject matter of the said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE and, if called upon by ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives, ASSIGNOR agrees to promptly sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and for issuance of same to ASSIGNEE.

Each of ASSIGNOR confirms that no agreement has been entered into conflict with this Assignment. Each of ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide information within ASSIGNOR'S knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives deem necessary or desirable and request of each ASSIGNOR in connection with obtaining or maintaining any such patents, or in order to perfect ASSIGNEE's ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of any further consideration on the understanding, however, that ASSIGNEE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by each ASIGNOR shall be binding on each ASSIGNOR's heirs and personal representatives.

Date: FEBRUARY 17, 2004

Date: FEBRUARY 17, 2004

Date: FEBRUARY 17, 2004

CARL F. LIEPOL JO] HAN DANIEL MCLIN

PATENT REEL: 015049 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 03/03/2004